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STATE OF WISCONSIN
BEFORE THE BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF THE LICENSE OF:

PAMELA JO BROWN,
D/B/A ONYX NAIL SALON, Applicant

ORDER ADOPTING STIPULATION
LS9812091BAC

98 BAC 066

 

On or about November 24, 1998, Pamela Jo Brown, 2608 N. 89th St., Wauwatosa, WI 53226 filed an application for a manicuring
establishment license. The information received in the application process reflects that at least from June 1998 until at least November
1998, Ms. Brown was operating Onyx Nail Salon, an unlicensed manicuring establishment located at 11708 W. North Ave., Wauwatosa,
WI 53226 in violation of section 454.08(2)(d) of the Wisconsin statutes and Wisconsin Administrative Code § BC 3.03(5). The
information further reflects that Ms. Brown was providing manicuring services to the public without a manicuring license, in violation of
sec. 454.04(1)(d), Stats. The Board and Applicant have entered into a Stipulation by which the Board agreed to issue and applicant
agreed to accept, a manicuring establishment license subject to specified conditions. Based upon the stipulation and information of
record herein, it is ORDERED as follows:

 

ORDER

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that Pamela Jo Brown, d/b/a Onyx Nail Salon, is granted a manicuring establishment license, subject
to the following terms and conditions:

Pamela Jo Brown shall pay to the Department of Regulation and Licensing a forfeiture of two hundred dollars ($200.00). Upon
receipt of the $200.00 forfeiture, the Board shall issue applicant’s establishment license.

Payment shall be made by certified check or money order, payable to the Wisconsin Department of Regulation and Licensing and
sent to:

Department Monitor
Division of Enforcement

PO Box 8935
Madison, WI 53708

STATE OF WISCONSIN

BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

By: ____Carolyn Gallagher_____________________________12/9/98_ ___________________

On behalf of the Board Date

STATE OF WISCONSIN
BEFORE THE BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

______________________________________________________________________________

IN THE MATTER OF THE LICENSE OF
PAMELA JO BROWN,
D/B/A ONYX NAIL SALON,  Applicant

______________________________________________________________________________

STIPULATION
LS 9812091BAC

98 BAC 066

It is hereby stipulated between the above-referenced applicant and the State of Wisconsin Barbering and Cosmetology Examining Board
as follows:

On or about November 24, 1998, the applicant filed an application for a manicuring establishment license. The information received in
the application process reflects a basis for disciplinary action by the Board. Based upon the information of record herein, the board
agrees to issue and the applicant agrees to accept, an Order issuing an establishment license subject to the terms and conditions set
forth in the attached Order Adopting Stipulation.

Dated this 7th day of December, 1998.

Pamela Jo Brown
d/b/a Onyx Nail Salon, Applicant

Dated this 9th day of December, 1998.

STATE OF WISCONSIN
BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

By: Carolyn O. Gallagher

On behalf of the Board

 


